C \N:Portbl\tmanage\ABELLANTON\70b007 i DOC

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY Docket No 2767 2001-004		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below		
l Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
MATTHEW B. WALL / 1/17/07	Name: OCULUS TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION	
TIMOTHY R. WALL / 1/17/07	Internal Address:	
/		
1		
/		
Additional name(s) of conveying pany(ies) attached? Yes No	Sneet Address 110 BROAD STREET 2 ND FLOOR	
3 Nature of conveyance:	Topmon.	
Assignment	City. BOSTON	
Security Agreement	STATE MASSACHUSETTS	
Orher	Country USA Zip 02110	
	Additional name(s) & address(ea) attached?	
Application number(s) or patent number(s).	This document is being filed together with a new application	
A Patent Application No (s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	7,039,920 B2	
Additional numbers attached?		
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved.]	
document should be mailed		
Name. MARY LOU WAKIMURA	7 Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(n) & 3.41) \$40.00	
Internal Address	Enclosed	
	<u> _ </u>	
HAMILTON, BROOK, SMITH & REYNOLDS, P.C.	Authorization to charge deposit account number 08-0380	
Street Address 530 VIRGINIA ROAD, P.O. BOX 9133	Previously submitted - Doc. ID No. []	
City. CONCORD State MA ZIP 01742-9133	Authorized to charge any deficiencies or credit any overpayment to deposit account number 08-0380	
Phone No 978-341-0036 Fax No 978-341-0136	Do not attach a copy of this page if paying by deposit account and fitting via facismile.	
Email Address MARYLOU WAKIMURA@HBSR.COM	Attach a copy of this page if paying by deposit account and filing via mail	
8. MARY LOU WAKIMURA Growy	Sor Williams 2/8/17	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, adachments, and documents.		

EXHIBIT F-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

The undersigned assignors (each an "Assignor" and together, the "Assignors") invented the inventions and improvements described and disclosed in the Applications and/or Patents described below (the "Inventions") and previously assigned their entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions to Oculus Technologies Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignae"). To the extent not previously conveyed, assigned and transferred to Assignee, Assignors desire to assign and Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the assets and rights conveyed, assigned and transferred pursuant to this Assignment of Patent Rights, effective as of January 8, 2002 (this "Assignment").

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, each Assignor hereby irrevocably and unconditionally conveys, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the full extent of his/her right, title, and interest in and to any and all of the following (the "Rights") not previously conveyed, assigned and transferred to Assignee:

- The Inventions and all rights in any country of the world with respect to the Inventions;
- United States patent number 7,039,920 and all letters patent, United States patents or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted or issue with respect to the Inventions (the "Patents");
- United States patent application number 09/898,506 (filed July 3, 2001) and all divisions, continuations (in whole or in part), substitutions, renewal, or other applications claiming priority rights from the Patents and/or any such applications (the "Applications");
- All reissues, requests for continuing examinations, reexaminations, extensions or registrations of the Applications and/or the Patents;
- All non-United States patents, patent applications, and counterparts with respect of the Inventions, the
 Applications, and the Patents including, without limitation, certificates of invention, utility models,
 industrial design protection, design patent protection, and other governmental grants or issuances, and
 including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee;
- The right to claim priority rights deriving from the Patents and/or Applications and for Assignee to
 otherwise avail itself of the provisions of the international conventions governing the protection of
 inventions;
- All causes of action, remedies and other enforcement rights related to the Applications, the Inventions, and the Patents (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to the Applications, the Inventions, and the Patents);
- All rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the Applications, the Inventions, and the Patents;
- Any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with, or in relation to the Applications, the Inventions, and the Patents; and
- All documents related to the conception, diligence and reduction to practice of the Inventions and all
 domestic and international patent filing documents.

Assignors will not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with this Assignment of Patent Rights and, without further compensation, will execute all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to grant or issue any and all letters patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Rights in the name of Assignee, as Assignee to the entire interest therein.

EXHIBIT F-1

A copy of this Assignment will be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document that may be required in any country as proof of the right of Assignee to apply for patent or other protection for any Inventions and to claim the benefit of the right of priority thereto. Assignors grant to Assignee the right, power and authority to insert in this Assignment of Patent Rights any further information or identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the applicable rules and procedures for recordation of this Assignment of Patent Rights, or perfecting its benefit, throughout the world.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Patent Rights will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and anyone properly designated by them successors or assigns, and anyone properly designated by them.

ASSIGNORS:	•
M	Jent -
Name: Matthew B. Wall	Name: Tymothy R. Wall
Date: 17 JAN 07	Date: 1/17/07
STATE OF MA	
STATE OF MA) COUNTY OF SUFFOLK)	
On 17 That OF before me, CHAGT	Do 475 5. ESONO (TO Notary Public in and for
on 17 Tay of before me, CHRIST said State, personally appeared MATTHEW WALL basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name	personally known to me (or proved to me on the
acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/t	e is supscribed to the within instrument and
on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of w	which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS progrand and official seal.	
Signature Signature	cal) Christopher M. Esposito
	Hotary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires August 9, 2013
•	and commission explices voltage 16' 5043.
STATE OF MA)	
) co	
COUNTY OF SUFFOLK)	
On 17 Jan 2007, before me, CHRISTO said State, personally appeared TIMPHY WALL basis of satisfactory evidence) to by the person whose same	Pyren_ F3005 (TD), Notary Public in and for
acknowninged to the that he/she executed the same in his/h.	er authorized conocity, and that he high an air
on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of w	hich the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS thy hand and official seal.	To the second of
Signature	CHKISTOPHER M. EXPOSITO Notary Public
Como - W	COMMONWEALTH OF Mancacherate.
,	My Commission Expires August 9, 2013